Contact:
Sebastien Reyes
Director of Investor Relations
AMERCO
(602) 263-6601
sebastien\_reyes@uhaul.com

## **AMERCO Announces Ninth Annual Virtual Analyst and Investor Meeting**

RENO, Nev. (August 13, 2015)— AMERCO (Nasdaq: UHAL), parent company of U-Haul International, Inc., Oxford Life Insurance Company, Repwest Insurance Company and Amerco Real Estate Company announced today that it will hold its ninth annual virtual analyst and investor meeting on Thursday, August 27, 2015 at 11 a.m. Arizona time (2 p.m. Eastern Time).

"This is our ninth annual investor meeting and a key investor outreach program for us, which allows investors and analysts to interact with representatives from our organization," stated Joe Shoen, chairman of AMERCO. "This meeting conserves our shareholders' dollars and continues to be a part of the U-Haul System's corporate-wide sustainability initiative."

To participate in our virtual meeting, please visit www.amerco.com and select "2015 Virtual Analyst and Investor Webcast" on the day of the event.

## **About AMERCO**

AMERCO is the parent company of U-Haul International, Inc., Oxford Life Insurance Company, Repwest Insurance Company and Amerco Real Estate Company. U-Haul is in the shared use business and was founded on the fundamental philosophy that the division of use and specialization of ownership is good for both U-Haul customers and the environment.